
TV 10 olümpiastarti Ida-Virumaa II etapp 
27.01.2016, Ahtme Spordihall 

PV 50 m tõkkejooks 
1 Aleksei Stepanov 13.02.2002 Narva Pähklimäe G. 8,1 32 
2 Martin Kruup 1.03.2003 Jõhvi Põhikool 8,6 30 
3 Mathias Sinimäe 4.06.2002 Toila Gümnaasium 8,9 29 
4 Kirill Korovkin 19.09.2002 Narva Keeltelütseum 9,3 28 
5 Daniil Mardarovski 30.01.2002 Narva Pähklimäe G. 9,4 27 
6 Kirill Nikiforov 20.09.2003 Slaavi Põhikool 10,1 26 
7 Jannes Niine 18.04.2002 Toila Gümnaasium 10,2 24,5 
7 Ragnar Krauvärk 29.04.2003 Toila Gümnaasium 10,2 24,5 
9 Kenrih Korol 19.03.2003 Avinurme Gümnaasium 10,4 23 
 Helger Orel 17.01.2002 Jõhvi Põhikool DNF 
 Aleksandr Gaitšenja 21.11.2002 Jõhvi Põhikool DNF 
 
PV kõrgushüpe 
1 Aleksei Stepanov 13.02.2002 Narva Pähklimäe G. 1,50 32 
 1,25 1,30 1,35 1,40 1,45 1,50 1,55 
 o o  o  o  xo o xxx 
2 Vladislav Šutin 5.05.2002 Narva Pähklimäe G. 1,45 30 
 1,25 1,30 1,35 1,40 1,45 1,50 
 o o  o  o o xxx 
3 Kirill Korovkin 19.09.2002 Narva Keeltelütseum 1,35 29 
 1,20 1,25 1,30 1,35 1,40 
 o o  o o xxx 
4 Helger Orel 17.01.2002 Jõhvi Põhikool 1,35 28 
 1,15 1,20 1,25 1,30 1,35 1,40 
 o o  o  o  xo xxx 
5 Jannes Niine 18.04.2002 Toila Gümnaasium 1,35 27 
 1,15 1,20 1,25 1,30 1,35 1,40 
 o  o xxo xo xxo  xxx 
6 Martin Kruup 1.03.2003 Jõhvi Põhikool 1,30 26 
 1,15 1,20 1,25 1,30 1,35 
 o o  o  xxo  xxx 
7 Mathias Sinimäe 4.06.2002 Toila Gümnaasium 1,25 25 
 1,15 1,20 1,25 1,30 
 o o xo xxx 
8 Aleksandr Gaitšenja 21.11.2002 Jõhvi Põhikool 1,20 24 
 1,15 1,20 1,25 
  xo o  xxx 
9 Kenrih Korol 19.03.2003 Avinurme Gümnaasium 1,15 23 
 1,15 1,20 
 xo xxx 
 
PV teivashüpe 
1 Helger Orel 17.01.2002 Jõhvi Põhikool 2,45 32 
 2,05 2,25 2,35 2,45 2,55 
 o o o  o  xxx 
2 Kenrih Korol 19.03.2003 Avinurme Gümnaasium 1,95 30 
 1,65 1,75 1,85 1,95 2,05 
 o o xxo o  xxx 
 
PN 50 m tõkkejooks 
1 Keith Matrossov 28.06.2004 Avinurme Gümnaasium 8,7 32 
2 Mathias Mölder 15.05.2005 Avinurme Gümnaasium 9,1 30 
3 Hanno Vesse Mihkelson 22.10.2004 Jõhvi Põhikool 9,2 29 
4 Kert Karu 23.01.2004 Toila Gümnaasium 9,3 28 
5 Kaspar Mänd 7.06.2004 Toila Gümnaasium 9,4 27 
6 Laurits Õunpuu 10.08.2005 Jõhvi Põhikool 9,5 26 
7 Revo Luus 11.09.2005 Toila Gümnaasium 9,7 25 



8 Anri Kaldma 20.03.2005 Avinurme Gümnaasium 9,9 24 
9 Nikita Nisajev 30.05.2004 Jõhvi Vene Põhikool 10.0 23 
10 Kaspar Käen 27.09.2005 Jõhvi Põhikool 10,2 21,5 
10 Vladimir Semitšev 22.07.2005 Jõhvi Vene Põhikool 10,2 21,5 
12 Sergei Velitško 7.05.2005 Sinimäe PK 10,3 20 
13 Nikolai Filippov 21.08.2004 Ahtme Gümnaasium 10,9 19 
14 Andres Jaakson 12.05.2005 Sinimäe PK 11,3 18 
15 Maksim Klishin 4.01.2006 Sinimäe PK 12,1 17 
16 Leksei Semitšev 29.11.2007 Jõhvi Vene Põhikool 12,9 16 
 
PN teivashüpe 
1 Keith Matrossov 28.06.2004 Avinurme Gümnaasium 2,15 32 
 1,65 1,75 1,85 1,95 2,05 2,15 2,25 
 xo o  o xo o o xxx 
 
PN kaugushüpe 
1 Keith Matrossov 28.06.2004 Avinurme Gümnaasium 4,17 32 
 3,99 4,03 4,14 3,86 4,07 4,17 
2 Hanno Vesse Mihkelson 22.10.2004 Jõhvi Põhikool 3,84 30 
 3,84 x 3,50 3,55 3,64 3,83 
3 Revo Luus 11.09.2005 Toila Gümnaasium 3,80 29 
 3,23 3,60 3,38 3,30 3,80 3,51 
4 Kaspar Käen 27.09.2005 Jõhvi Põhikool 3,77 28 
 3,64 3,77 3,73 3,76 x x 
5 Kert Karu 23.01.2004 Toila Gümnaasium 3,74 27 
 3,35 3,35 3,74 x x 3,73 
6 Anri Kaldma 20.03.2005 Avinurme Gümnaasium 3,66 26 
 3,28 3,60 3,38 3,66 3,65 3,40 
7 Nikolai Filippov 21.08.2004 Ahtme Gümnaasium 3,65 25 
 3,65 3,57 3,64 3,65 3,57 3,51 
8 Laurits Õunpuu 10.08.2005 Jõhvi Põhikool 3,58 24 
 3,58 3,44 3,47 3,50 3,48 3,58 
9 Mathias Mölder 15.05.2005 Avinurme Gümnaasium 3,42 23 
 x 3,42 3,35 
10 Sergei Velitško 7.05.2005 Sinimäe PK 3,35 22 
 3,35 3,05 3,34 
11 Andres Jaakson 12.05.2005 Sinimäe PK 3,20 21 
 3,06 3,20 3,19 
12 Kaspar Mänd 7.06.2004 Toila Gümnaasium 3,00 20 
 3,00 x 2,95 
13 Nikita Nisajev 30.05.2004 Jõhvi Vene Põhikool 2,98 19 
 x x 2,98 
14 Vladimir Semitšev 22.07.2005 Jõhvi Vene Põhikool 2,97 18 
 2,97 2,62 2,94 
15 Maksim Klishin 4.01.2006 Sinimäe PK 2,94 17 
 2,94 2,70 x 
16 Leksei Semitšev 29.11.2007 Jõhvi Vene Põhikool 2,57 16 
 2,40 2,41 2,57 
 
TV 50 m tõkkejooks 
1 Vlada Petrova 6.05.2003 Tammiku PK 9,3 32 
2 Darja Leontjeva 13.11.2002 K-Järve Kesklinna PK 9,5 30 
3 Svetlana Prigoževa 21.11.2002 K-Järve Kesklinna PK 10,2 29 
4 Kristi Laar 28.05.2003 Jõhvi Põhikool 10,4 27,5 
4 Maris Murd 9.08.2002 Toila Gümnaasium 10,4 27,5 
6 Helen Puunurm 23.09.2002 Toila Gümnaasium 10,9 26 
7 Evelin Kaljura 5.05.2003 Jõhvi Vene Põhikool 11,3 25 
8 Getli Häidma 26.02.2003 Iisaku Gümnaasium 11,4 24 
9 Milana Tokmakova 17.09.2002 Sinimäe Põhikool 11,6 23 
10 Alina Rohi 4.06.2003 Narva Kesklinna Gümn. 11,7 22 



11 Valeria Getman 13.12.2003 Toila Gümnaasium 11,8 21 
 Lisanne-Liis Kaiva 23.09.2002 Toila Gümnaasium DNF 
 
TV kõrgushüpe 
1 Vlada Petrova 6.05.2003 Tammiku PK 1,40 32 
 1,10 1,15 1,20 1,25 1,30 1,35 1,40 1,45 
 o o  o o  o  xo xxo xxx 
2 Darja Leontjeva 13.11.2002 K-Järve Kesklinna PK 1,25 29,5 
 1,10 1,15 1,20 1,25 1,30 
  o  o  o o  xxx 
2 Maris Murd 9.08.2002 Toila Gümnaasium 1,25 29,5 
 1,10 1,15 1,20 1,25 1,30 
 o o  o o  xxx 
4 Kristi Laar 28.05.2003 Jõhvi Põhikool 1,20 28 
 1,10 1,15 1,20 1,25 
 o  o  xo xxx 
5 Svetlana Prigoževa 21.11.2002 K-Järve Kesklinna PK 1,20 27 
 1,10 1,15 1,20 1,25 
 xo  o  xo xxx 
6 Kristin Kullamägi 24.03.2002 Iisaku Gümnaasium 1,15 26 
 1,10 1,15 1,20 
 o  xo xxx 
7 Darja Reinova 6.11.2002 Iisaku Gümnaasium 1,15 25 
 1,10 1,15 1,20 
 xxo  xxo  xxx 
8 Reelika Paabut 6.03.2003 Iisaku Gümnaasium 1,10 24 
 1,10 1,15  
 xo  xxx 
 
TV kuulitõuge 
1 Agneta Kaldma 30.01.2002 Avinurme G. 7,94 32 
 7,34  7,94 
2 Kristi Laar 28.05.2003 Jõhvi Põhikool 7,87 30 
 7,87 7,87 
3 Vlada Petrova 6.05.2003 Tammiku PK 7,71 29 
 7,53  7,71 
4 Katrin Kaarama 2.02.2002 Avinurme G. 7,48 28 
 7,33 7,48 
5 Maris Murd 9.08.2002 Toila Gümnaasium 7,25 27 
 6,56  7,25 
6 Lisanne-Liis Kaiva 23.09.2002 Toila Gümnaasium 6,28 26 
 6,28  6,27 
7 Valeria Getman 13.12.2003 Toila Gümnaasium 5,90 25 
 5,85  5,90 
8 Getli Häidma 26.02.2003 Iisaku Gümnaasium 5,83 24 
 5,83  5,38 
9 Alina Rohi 4.06.2003 Narva Kesklinna Gümn. 5,82 23 
10 Elina Kukša 7.05.2002 Jõhvi VPK 5,07 22 
11 Helen Puunurm 23.09.2002 Toila Gümnaasium 4,59 21 
v.a. Anastassia Belaja 27.02.2005 Narva Kesklinna Gümn. 6,26 
 
TN 50 m tõkkejooks 
1 Anastassia Belaja 27.02.2005 Narva Kesklinna Gümn. 8,6 32 
2 Anastassia Bogatõrjova 16.05.2004 Ahtme Gümnaasium 8,9 30 
3 Elizaveta Päll 2.01.2004 Iisaku Gümnaasium 9,1 29 
4 Viktoria Kotškina 12.10.2004 Jõhvi Vene Põhikool 9,3 28 
5 Triinu Pikas 3.02.2004 Avinurme Gümnaasium 9,6 27 
6 Marlen Ööpik 23.02.2004 Jõhvi Põhikool 9,7 25,5 
6 Elina Hein 22.04.2004 Toila Gümnaasium 9,7 25,5 
8 Andra Kuusk 29.01.2005 Avinurme Gümnaasium 10,2 23,5 



8 Anna Jurjeva 8.04.2004 JõhviVPK 10,2 23,5 
10 Anastassia Gerassimenko 22.12.2004 Jõhvi Vene Põhikool 10,4 22 
11 Arina Bogdanova 7.12.2004 Toila Gümnaasium 10,5 21 
12 Annabel Kruup 24.02.2006 Avinurme Gümnaasium 11.0 19,5 
12 Anastassia Badanina 1.06.2005 Sinimäe PK 11.0 19,5 
14 Kristina Kirpitšova 29.10.2004 Ahtme Gümnaasium 11,2 18 
15 Sofja Trubitsina 16.09.2004 Jõhvi Vene Põhikool 11,3 16 
15 Anna Varlašina 17.04.2005 Ahtme Gümnaasium 11,3 16 
15 Kamila Tšaltseva 1.06.2005 Sinimäe PK 11,3 16 
18 Gerda-Liis Rosar 22.11.2005 Avinurme Gümnaasium 11,4 13,5 
18 Anastassia Židkova 6.12.2005 Jõhvi Vene Põhikool 11,4 13,5 
20 Annika Kaljumäe 12.03.2004 Iisaku Gümnaasium 11,6 12 
21 Paula Sternhof 28.04.2005 Toila Gümnaasium 11,8 10,5 
21 Liis Renser 11.06.2004 Avinurme Gümnaasium 11,8 10,5 
23 Aleksa Ševtšenko 8.10.2004 Sinimäe PK 12.0 9 
24 Lii Maksimov 28.08.2004 Sinimäe PK 12,3 8 
25 Alevtina Proškina 25.03.2005 Narva Kesklinna Gümn. 12,7 7 
26 Maria Belaja 27.06.2009 Narva Kesklinna Gümn. 13,7 6 
 Kertu Purgats 8.04.2004 Jõhvi Põhikool DNF 
 
TN kaugushüpe 
1 Anastassia Bogatõrjova 16.05.2004 Ahtme Gümnaasium 4,31 32 
 4,10 4,02 4,18 4,28 4,31 4,20 
2 Reelika Rannamäe 4.03.2004 Maleva PK 4,22 30 
 4,00 4,15 4,13 4,16 4,12 4,22 
3 Anastassia Belaja 27.02.2005 Narva Kesklinna Gümn. 4,10   29 
 3,66 3,96 4,00 4,04 4,10 4,05 
4 Arina Bogdanova 7.12.2004 Toila Gümnaasium 3,81 28 
 3,45 - 3,74 3,81 3,52 3,48 
5 Andra Kuusk 29.01.2005 Avinurme Gümnaasium 3,81 27 
 3,65 3,61 3,35 3,81 3,49 3,59 
6 Kertu Purgats 8.04.2004 Jõhvi Põhikool 3,75 26 
 3,48 3,49 3,73 3,61 3,75 3,60 
7 Elina Hein 22.04.2004 Toila Gümnaasium 3,73 25 
 2,52 3,58 3,44 3,72 3,73 3,63 
8 Triinu Pikas 3.02.2004 Avinurme Gümnaasium 3,62 24 
 3,49 3,55 3,62 3,60 3,61 3,55 
9 Anastassia Badanina 1.06.2005 Sinimäe PK 3,56 23 
 3,50 3,31 3,56 
10 Paula Sternhof 28.04.2005 Toila Gümnaasium 3,52 22 
 3,52 3,50 3,47 
11 Elizaveta Päll 2.01.2004 Iisaku Gümnaasium 3,46 21 
 3,32 3,20 3,46 
12 Viktoria Kotškina 12.10.2004 Jõhvi Vene Põhikool 3,41 20 
 3,40 3,41 3,33 
13 Anastassia Filippova 3.03.2004 Maleva PK 3,35 19 
 3,01 3,22 3,35 
14 Annika Kaljumäe 12.03.2004 Iisaku Gümnaasium 3,35 18 
 3,10 3,35 3,16 
15 Anastassia Gerassimenko 22.12.2004 Jõhvi Vene Põhikool 3,32 17 
 3,32 2,93 3,17 
16 Marlen Ööpik 23.02.2004 Jõhvi Põhikool 3,31 16 
 3,24 x 3,31 
17 Gerda-Liis Rosar 22.11.2005 Avinurme Gümnaasium 3,21 15 
 3,21 3,14 x 
18 Annabel Kruup 24.02.2006 Avinurme Gümnaasium 3,20 14 
 3,20 3,02 3,14 
19 Lii Maksimov 28.08.2004 Sinimäe PK 3,18 13 
 2,97 2,97 3,18 
 



20 Liis Renser 11.06.2004 Avinurme Gümnaasium 3,16 12 
 3,03 3,16 3,16 
21 Anna Jurjeva 8.04.2004 Jõhvi Vene Põhikool 3,12 11 
 3,12 2,75 3,11 
22 Anna Varlašina 17.04.2005 Ahtme Gümnaasium 3,08 10 
 3,01 3,02 3,08 
23 Kamila Tšaltseva 1.06.2005 Sinimäe PK 3,08 9 
 2,93 x 3,08 
24 Kristina Kirpitšova 29.10.2004 Ahtme Gümnaasium 2,93 8 
 2,90 2,78 2,93 
25 Sofja Trubitsina 16.09.2004 Jõhvi Vene Põhikool 2,85 7 
 2,85 2,52 x 
26 Aleksa Ševtšenko 8.10.2004 Sinimäe PK 2,80 6 
 2,60 x 2,80 
27 Alevtina Proškina 25.03.2005 Narva Kesklinna Gümn. 2,78 5 
 2,57 2,78 2,70 
28 Anastassia Židkova 6.12.2005 Jõhvi Vene Põhikool 2,71 4 
 2,69 2,63 2,71 
 Maria Belaja 27.06.2009 Narva Kesklinna Gümn. NM 
 x  x  x 
 
 

Koht Kool  Punktid Punktid  

    TV TN PV PN  kokku 

1 Toila Gümnaasium 203 132 130 156 621 

2 Avinurme Gümnaasium 60 136 76 199 471 

3 Jõhvi Põhikool 85,5 67,5 140 158,5 451,5 

4 Jõhvi Vene Põhikool 47 126,5 0 113,5 287 

5 Sinimäe Põhikool 23 89,5 0 115 227,5 

6 Iisaku Gümnaasium 123 80 0 0 203 

7 Ahtme Gümnaasium 0 114 0 44 158 

8 Kohtla-Järve Kesklinna PK 115,5 13 0 0 128,5 

9 Narva Pähklimäe Gümnaasium 0 0 121 0 121 

10 Narva Kesklinna Gümnaasium 45 66 0 0 111 

11 Tammiku Põhikool 93 0 0 0 93 

12 Narva Keeltelütseum 0 0 57 0 57 

13 Maleva Põhikool 0 49 0 0 49 

14 K-Järve Slaavi PK 0 0 26 0 26 
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